Lucy Perry

From: Clive Bowen <Clive.Bowen@thanet.gov.uk>
Sent: 02 December 2014 10:14

To: Lucy Perry

Cc: Grant Burton

Subject: RE: Dreamiand HLF Reports

Hi Lucy,

No problem, I've spoken to Grant and we shall send this over shortly. | will also submit the contracts for the staff
named, but these were too larger documents to attach to the claim itself.

Do you require these documents electronically or are you happy to receive them along with the hard copy invaices
after the payment claim has been submitted?

I also notice that you've kindly released another progress report which I'm keen to complete as soon as possible, are
“, ~rou therefore happy that this report encompasses the period of 1st October to 30™ November so you have the up to

"% Jate position?

Many thanks

Clive

From: Lucy Perry [mailto:LucyP@hlf.org.uk]
Sent: 02 December 2014 10:09

To: Clive Bowen

Cc: Grant Burton

Subject: RE: Dreamland HLF Reports

Hi Clive,

Many thanks for letting me know. I've had a quick look and couldn'’t see the full tender report for the main
contractor. Has this been sent separately to Kevin. He'll need to approve.

Many thanks,

Lucy

Lucy Perry
Casework Manager, South East England
Direct line: 020 7591 6244
Mobile: 07966 404028
Email: lucyp@hlf.org.uk
Twitter: @HLFSouthEast

| work part time, usually in the office Monday — Wednesday, and on phone/email on Thursday and
Friday mornings

From: Clive Bowen [mailto:Clive.Bowen@thanet.gov.uk]
Sent: 02 December 2014 10:03

To: Lucy Perry

Cc: Grant Burton

Subject: Dreamland HLF Reports

Good moerning Lucy,




I have now submitted the progress report via the portal, 'm just waiting for the Dreamiand Trust to approve the
payment claim and this will be sent to you later today or tomorrow.

Many thanks
Clive

Clive Bowen

External Funding Officer

Thanet District Council

PO Box 9, Cecil Street, Margate, Kent, CT9 1XZ
01843 577225
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